

## MixPixie Funny Pun Sweet Jars Ingredients

### Fried Egg Gummies:

Ingredients. Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine (pork), Humectant (Sorbitol's), Modified Potato Starch, Acid, (Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm); Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Colours: E120, E160a, E160c. All products may contain traces of nuts (including peanuts), gluten and dairy.

**ALLERGENS: NUTS, GLUTEN, DAIRY**

### Jelly Beans:

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Starch, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Hibiscus, Lemon, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato, Anti-Caking Agent: Talc, Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

**NO ALLERGENS**

### Haribo Heart Throb Gummies:

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Elderberry Extract. May Contain Peanut & Tree Nut Traces.

**ALLERGENS: NUTS**

### Mixed Gummies:

Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine (beef, pork), water, corn starch, humectant (E420), acids (E330, E270), acidity regulator (E325), flavourings, glazing agents (E901, E903), vegetable fruit and plant concentrates (carrot, blackcurrant, safflower), colours (E100, E120, E133, E160c, E163).

**NO ALLERGENS**

### Wine Gums:

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup (contains SULPHITES), Sugar, Starch, Gelatine, Acids (Malic Acid, Acetic Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Vegetable Carbon, Paprika Extract, Lutein, Curcumin), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel, Coconut, Sunflower), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites.

**ALLERGENS: SULPHITES**